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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 
 

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Southern Union 
Company d/b/a Missouri Gas Energy, The Laclede 
Group, Inc. and Laclede Gas  Company for an Order 
Authorizing the Sale, Transfer and Assignment of 
Certain Assets and Liabilities from Southern Union 
Company to Laclede Gas Company and, in connection 
therewith, certain other Related Transactions  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
 
 

Case No. GM-2013-0254 

 
NOTICE OF DOCUMENT FILING 

 
 COMES NOW Laclede Gas Company (“Laclede Gas”), by and through the undersigned 

counsel, and submits for the Missouri Public Service Commission’s (“Commission”) information 

a copy the Booz & Company, November 15, 2012 Synergies Study Results-Board of Directors 

Review presentation prepared for the Laclede Group, Inc. and Laclede Gas and that is referenced 

on page 20 of 43 in the Stipulation and Agreement.  The document is designated “highly 

confidential” and is being submitted in response to a request made by Chairman Robert S. 

Kenney at the on-the-record presentation at the Commission’s offices in Jefferson City on July 

10, 2013.   

     Respectfully submitted, 
 

  
Michael C. Pendergast, Mo. Bar #31763 
Vice President and Associate General Counsel 
Rick Zucker, Mo. Bar #49211 
Assistant General Counsel - Regulatory 
Laclede Gas Company 
720 Olive Street, Room 1520 
St. Louis, MO 63101      
Telephone:  (314) 342-0532 
Fax:   (314) 421-1979 
Email: mpendergast@lacledegas.com 

rzucker@lacledegas.com 
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/s/ James C. Swearengen______  
James C. Swearengen   MBE#21510 
Paul A. Boudreau   MBE#33155 
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 
ENGLAND P.C. 
312 E. Capitol Avenue 
P. O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 635-7166 
(573) 635-3847 facsimile 
lrackers@brydonlaw.com 
paulb@brydonlaw.com     

 
ATTORNEYS FOR LACLEDE GAS COMPANY 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE   

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was 
sent via electronic mail on this 11th day of July, 2013, to the following: 
 
Marc Poston       Michael E. Amash 
Office of the Public Counsel     Blake &Uhlig 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov     mea@blake-uhlig.com 
marc.poston@ded.mo.gov 
 
Jeremy Knee       Sherrie Hall 
Counsel       Michael A. Evans 
Missouri Attorney General’s Office    Hammond and Shinners, P.C. 
jeremy.knee@ago.mo.gov     sahall@hammondshinners.com 
 
Roger W. Steiner      Stuart W. Conrad 
Corporate Counsel      Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, L.C. 
Kansas City Power & Light Company   stucon@fcplaw.com 
Roger.steiner@kcpl.com 
Tim.Rush@kcpl.com 
 
Mark Comley       Bob Berlin 
Newman, Comley & Ruth, P.C.    Staff of the Missouri Public Service 
comleym@ncrpc.com      Commission 
        bob.berlin@psc.mo.gov 
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Todd J. Jacobs       Mark C. Darrell 
Senior Director – Legal     Senior Vice President, General 
Missouri Gas Energy          Counsel and Chief Compliance 
3420 Broadway           Officer 
Kansas City, MO 64111     The Laclede Group, Inc. 
816-360-5976       720 Olive Street, 15th Floor 
816-360-5903 (fax)      St. Louis, MO 63101 
Todd.Jacobs@SUG.com     314-342-0520 
        314-421-0979 (fax) 
        mdarrell@thelacledegroup.com  
 
            
 
 

/s/ Paul A. Boudreau___________________ 
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